
#1 Men's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCDONALD, Aidan Salem 6.89   (NW) 6(1)

2 MARINO, Quinn Concord 7.06   (NW) 6(2)

3 STEVENS, Chris Keene 7.11   (NW) 6(3)

4 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 7.13   (NW) 6(4)

5 CENTOLA, Aaron Salem 7.16   (NW) 5(1)

6 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memorial 7.20   (NW) 5(2)

7 PETERS, Carl Coe-Brown 7.27   (NW) 5(3)

8 WOLGAMOTT, Noah Manchester Memorial 7.30   (NW) 5(4)

9 MULLEN, Nate Concord 7.51   (NW) 4(1)

10 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 7.62   (NW) 4(2)

11 BOND, Gavin Exeter 7.63   (NW) 4(3)

12 RICE, Griffen Exeter 7.65   (NW) 1(1)

13 MESSIER, Andy Exeter 7.82   (NW) 3(1)

14 BATSTONE, Daniel Exeter 7.86   (NW) 3(2)

15 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 7.88   (NW) 2(1)

16 LAVOIE, Samuel Coe-Brown 7.90   (NW) 3(3)

17 BROWN, Seth Coe-Brown 8.36   (NW) 2(2)

18 BELL, Logan Manchester Memorial 8.41   (NW) 3(4)

19 MCGUIGAN, Aiden Coe-Brown 8.60   (NW) 1(2)

20 WARNER, Josh Coe-Brown 8.77   (NW) 2(3)

21 NOLET, Wlliam Concord 9.01   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICE, Griffen Exeter 7.65

2 MCGUIGAN, Aiden Coe-Brown 8.60

3 NOLET, Wlliam Concord 9.01

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGAHAN, Connor Concord 7.88

2 BROWN, Seth Coe-Brown 8.36

3 WARNER, Josh Coe-Brown 8.77

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MESSIER, Andy Exeter 7.82

2 BATSTONE, Daniel Exeter 7.86

3 LAVOIE, Samuel Coe-Brown 7.90

4 BELL, Logan Manchester Memorial 8.41

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLEN, Nate Concord 7.51

2 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 7.62

3 BOND, Gavin Exeter 7.63

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CENTOLA, Aaron Salem 7.16

2 ELEZI, Steven Manchester Memorial 7.20

3 PETERS, Carl Coe-Brown 7.27

4 WOLGAMOTT, Noah Manchester Memorial 7.30
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCDONALD, Aidan Salem 6.89

2 MARINO, Quinn Concord 7.06

3 STEVENS, Chris Keene 7.11

4 TUNGURU, Jacque Concord 7.13

#3 Men's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memorial 41.52 6(1)

2 BATES, Jack Keene 41.81 5(1)

3 RICE, Griffen Exeter 41.86 4(1)

4 HODGDON, Carson Coe-Brown 42.14 4(2)

5 MURRAY, Samuel Keene 42.49 6(2)

6 RUIZ, Jesse Merrimack Valley 42.87 7(1)

7 GRANT, Colin Exeter 43.01 7(2)

8 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 43.64 2(1)

9 MEDINA, Caleb Coe-Brown 43.93 2(2)

10 LEE, Cameron Coe-Brown 44.10 5(2)

11 TARARA, Joshua Salem 44.47 3(1)

12 CONNER, Alex Coe-Brown 46.50 3(2)

13 RUELAS ARCEO, Aldo Concord 46.53 1(1)

14 MESSIER, Andy Exeter 46.71 2(3)

15 ROCHFORD, Robert Concord 47.69 1(2)

16 SCHUMACHER, Ian Concord 49.45 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 RUELAS ARCEO, Aldo Concord 46.53

2 ROCHFORD, Robert Concord 47.69

3 SCHUMACHER, Ian Concord 49.45

Section 2 of 7

1 DAIGLE, Nick Salem 43.64

2 MEDINA, Caleb Coe-Brown 43.93

3 MESSIER, Andy Exeter 46.71

Section 3 of 7

1 TARARA, Joshua Salem 44.47

2 CONNER, Alex Coe-Brown 46.50

Section 4 of 7

1 RICE, Griffen Exeter 41.86

2 HODGDON, Carson Coe-Brown 42.14

Section 5 of 7

1 BATES, Jack Keene 41.81

2 LEE, Cameron Coe-Brown 44.10

Section 6 of 7

1 FRICKER, Rudy Manchester Memorial 41.52

2 MURRAY, Samuel Keene 42.49
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#3 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 7 of 7

1 RUIZ, Jesse Merrimack Valley 42.87

2 GRANT, Colin Exeter 43.01

#5 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAVOIE, Matt Concord 1:38.52 2(1)

2 MILLER, Jacob Manchester Memorial 1:44.85 2(2)

3 BETTENS, Colby Concord 1:45.20 2(3)

4 HOOPER, Matt Concord 1:46.53 2(4)

5 MONGOMERY, Kyle Manchester Memorial 1:50.24 2(5)

6 TURANT, Joshua Concord 1:51.51 2(6)

7 MESSIER, Aedan Exeter 1:51.82 2(7)

8 GANNON, Jackson Salem 1:51.94 1(1)

9 DONOVAN, Kru Coe-Brown 1:55.70 1(2)

10 CHOUINARD, Kenneth Salem 1:58.04 1(3)

11 WEBB, Silas Merrimack Valley 2:02.84 2(8)

12 SPENCER, Evan Salem 2:03.64 1(4)

13 LAIDLAW, Simon Concord 2:04.42 1(5)

14 LORDEN, Samuel Coe-Brown 2:08.96 1(6)

15 FROBURG, Quinn Coe-Brown 2:12.25 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GANNON, Jackson Salem 1:51.94

2 DONOVAN, Kru Coe-Brown 1:55.70

3 CHOUINARD, Kenneth Salem 1:58.04

4 SPENCER, Evan Salem 2:03.64

5 LAIDLAW, Simon Concord 2:04.42

6 LORDEN, Samuel Coe-Brown 2:08.96

7 FROBURG, Quinn Coe-Brown 2:12.25

Section 2 of 2

1 LAVOIE, Matt Concord 1:38.52

2 MILLER, Jacob Manchester Memorial 1:44.85

3 BETTENS, Colby Concord 1:45.20

4 HOOPER, Matt Concord 1:46.53

5 MONGOMERY, Kyle Manchester Memorial 1:50.24

6 TURANT, Joshua Concord 1:51.51

7 MESSIER, Aedan Exeter 1:51.82

8 WEBB, Silas Merrimack Valley 2:02.84

#7 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KINDOPP, Torin Keene 4:06.42 2(1)

2 HILTS, Sam Concord 4:08.37 2(2)

3 MURPHY, John Concord 4:09.35 2(3)

4 GLEASON, Liam Concord 4:27.94 2(4)
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#7 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 FIFIELD, Shaun Concord 4:41.56 2(5)

6 CARDINALE, Ian Keene 4:45.93 1(1)

7 MCINTYRE, Daniel Keene 4:48.93 2(6)

8 MALARK, Gavin Exeter 4:49.86 2(7)

9 MANN, Spencer Exeter 4:50.26 2(8)

10 DAVIS, Owen Manchester Memorial 4:57.78 1(2)

11 SCALA, Samuel Salem 5:04.88 1(3)

12 HILLS, Dylan Exeter 5:09.83 1(4)

13 DASCHBACH EATON, Daniel Exeter 5:12.11 2(9)

14 ACKER, Payton Salem 5:12.29 1(5)

15 TASCONO, John Salem 5:16.85 1(6)

16 PLOWMAN, Dylan Coe-Brown 5:18.18 1(7)

17 GALLANTINE, Joseph Coe-Brown 5:18.61 1(8)

18 DOPERALSKI, Lucky Concord 5:20.61 2(10)

19 SARTIN, Bryce Coe-Brown 5:28.63 1(9)

20 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 5:31.41 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CARDINALE, Ian Keene 4:45.93

2 DAVIS, Owen Manchester Memorial 4:57.78

3 SCALA, Samuel Salem 5:04.88

4 HILLS, Dylan Exeter 5:09.83

5 ACKER, Payton Salem 5:12.29

6 TASCONO, John Salem 5:16.85

7 PLOWMAN, Dylan Coe-Brown 5:18.18

8 GALLANTINE, Joseph Coe-Brown 5:18.61

9 SARTIN, Bryce Coe-Brown 5:28.63

10 REYNOLDS, Mychal Merrimack Valley 5:31.41

Section 2 of 2

1 KINDOPP, Torin Keene 4:06.42

2 HILTS, Sam Concord 4:08.37

3 MURPHY, John Concord 4:09.35

4 GLEASON, Liam Concord 4:27.94

5 FIFIELD, Shaun Concord 4:41.56

6 MCINTYRE, Daniel Keene 4:48.93

7 MALARK, Gavin Exeter 4:49.86

8 MANN, Spencer Exeter 4:50.26

9 DASCHBACH EATON, Daniel Exeter 5:12.11

10 DOPERALSKI, Lucky Concord 5:20.61

#9 Men's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 8.40   (NW) 2(1)

2 AHERN, Cole Plymouth Regional 8.77   (NW) 2(2)

3 LARSON, Anders Coe-Brown 9.75   (NW) 2(3)
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#9 Men's 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
4 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memorial 10.23   (NW) 1(1)

5 COWAN, Jacob Coe-Brown 10.40   (NW) 1(2)

6 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 11.33   (NW) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memorial 10.23

2 COWAN, Jacob Coe-Brown 10.40

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 8.40

2 AHERN, Cole Plymouth Regional 8.77

3 LARSON, Anders Coe-Brown 9.75

4 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 11.33

#11 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Concord (A) 1:16.66 1(1)

2 Manchester Memorial (A) 1:17.80 2(1)

3 Salem (A) 1:18.51 1(2)

4 Coe-Brown (A) 1:24.97 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Concord (A) 1:16.66

2 Salem (A) 1:18.51

3 Coe-Brown (A) 1:24.97

Section 2 of 2

1 Manchester Memorial (A) 1:17.80

#13 Men's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Keene (A) 2:48.45

2 Concord (A) 2:51.89

3 Coe-Brown (A) 3:21.57

#15 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FOSTER, Bryce Manchester Memorial 6' 0"

2 AHERN, Cole Plymouth Regional 5' 8"

3 COWAN, Jacob Coe-Brown 5' 4"

3 JONES, Samuel Salem 5' 4"

5 LARSON, Anders Coe-Brown 5' 2"

6 TARARA, Joshua Salem 5' 0"

7 KEROUAC, Luc Coe-Brown 4' 10"

LEE, Cameron Coe-Brown NH

MCGAHAN, Connor Concord NH

ROCHFORD, Robert Concord NH
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#15 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

RUELAS ARCEO, Aldo Concord NH

BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley NH

GLODGETT, Liam Keene NH

#17 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WOLGAMOTT, Noah Manchester Memorial 31' 6"

2 QUINNEY, Seth Coe-Brown 31' 4"

3 WOOD, Ryan Manchester Memorial 30' 1"

4 COWAN, Jacob Coe-Brown 28' 111 /2

5 WARNER, Josh Coe-Brown 28' 6"

6 LAVOIE, Samuel Coe-Brown 26' 103 /4

7 BELL, Logan Manchester Memorial 26' 01 /2

8 WALLACE, Tyler Merrimack Valley 25' 31 /2

MARKMANRUD, Corbin Coe-Brown ND

MILLER, Aidan Merrimack Valley ND

BAYLUS, Seth Merrimack Valley DNS

#2 Women's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAVELLE, Sydney Exeter 7.76   (NW) 5(1)

2 ADIGUN, Fareedah Salem 7.79   (NW) 5(2)

3 KUNYSZ, Grace Exeter 7.85   (NW) 5(3)

4 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 8.07   (NW) 5(4)

5 KUNYSZ, Anna Exeter 8.11   (NW) 4(1)

6 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 8.11   (NW) 4(2)

7 THOMPSON, Rayna Exeter 8.18   (NW) 4(3)

8 DAIGLE, Sophia Salem 8.42   (NW) 4(4)

9 CACERES, Malena Concord 8.49   (NW) 3(1)

10 MAKEE, Anna Concord 8.53   (NW) 1(1)

11 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.67   (NW) 3(2)

12 STINSON, Emmaleigh Merrimack Valley 8.72   (NW) 3(3)

13 BURR, Emma Keene 8.72   (NW) 3(4)

14 BROWN, Madison Concord 8.84   (NW) 2(1)

15 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 9.02   (NW) 2(2)

16 MURDOUGH, Paige Coe-Brown 9.07   (NW) 2(3)

17 CONDON, Bayleigh Merrimack Valley 9.22   (NW) 1(2)

18 CHANE, Brady Salem 9.34   (NW) 2(4)

19 NADEAU, Emily Manchester Memorial 9.55   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MAKEE, Anna Concord 8.53

2 CONDON, Bayleigh Merrimack Valley 9.22

3 NADEAU, Emily Manchester Memorial 9.55

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BROWN, Madison Concord 8.84

2 KENNEDY, Margaret Concord 9.02

3 MURDOUGH, Paige Coe-Brown 9.07

4 CHANE, Brady Salem 9.34

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CACERES, Malena Concord 8.49

2 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.67

3 STINSON, Emmaleigh Merrimack Valley 8.72

4 BURR, Emma Keene 8.72

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KUNYSZ, Anna Exeter 8.11

2 QUIRK, Caroline Concord 8.11

3 THOMPSON, Rayna Exeter 8.18

4 DAIGLE, Sophia Salem 8.42

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAVELLE, Sydney Exeter 7.76

2 ADIGUN, Fareedah Salem 7.79

3 KUNYSZ, Grace Exeter 7.85

4 MULLEN, Ayva Concord 8.07

#4 Women's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GOULAS, Ella Concord 46.84 9(1)

2 NAULT, Caley Concord 47.93 7(1)

3 THOMPSON, Rayna Exeter 48.57 8(1)

4 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 48.73 6(1)

5 MULLER, Madeline Concord 48.92 4(1)

6 GRANT, Ainsley Exeter 49.09 7(2)

7 LANE, Nydia Concord 49.41 8(2)

8 POTTER, Sarah Concord 49.73 4(2)

9 WESSLING, Reagan Concord 50.37 5(1)

10 PAIGE, Madeline Exeter 50.49 5(2)

11 MURDOUGH, Paige Coe-Brown 51.14 2(1)

12 ANDERSON, Elsie Concord 51.44 2(2)

13 GEDDES, Madison Merrimack Valley 51.74 3(1)

14 WILSON, Emily Salem 52.85 9(2)

15 LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem 53.59 6(2)

16 PETERSEN , Madelyn Manchester Memorial 54.23 1(1)

17 O'CALLAGHAN, Meg Salem 55.58 3(2)

18 MOHAMED, Rimaz Manchester Memorial 57.39 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9

1 PETERSEN , Madelyn Manchester Memorial 54.23

2 MOHAMED, Rimaz Manchester Memorial 57.39

Section 2 of 9

JAN 27TH DOME MEET
Concord, NH
Concord

Thursday, January 27, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/27/2022 6:35 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#4 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MURDOUGH, Paige Coe-Brown 51.14

2 ANDERSON, Elsie Concord 51.44

Section 3 of 9

1 GEDDES, Madison Merrimack Valley 51.74

2 O'CALLAGHAN, Meg Salem 55.58

Section 4 of 9

1 MULLER, Madeline Concord 48.92

2 POTTER, Sarah Concord 49.73

Section 5 of 9

1 WESSLING, Reagan Concord 50.37

2 PAIGE, Madeline Exeter 50.49

Section 6 of 9

1 SAWYER, Isabelle Concord 48.73

2 LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem 53.59

Section 7 of 9

1 NAULT, Caley Concord 47.93

2 GRANT, Ainsley Exeter 49.09

Section 8 of 9

1 THOMPSON, Rayna Exeter 48.57

2 LANE, Nydia Concord 49.41

Section 9 of 9

1 GOULAS, Ella Concord 46.84

2 WILSON, Emily Salem 52.85

#6 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:44.84 2(1)

2 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 1:46.84 2(2)

3 GUARDIANO, Sofia Keene 1:51.61 2(3)

4 BERGERON, Anna Coe-Brown 1:56.09 2(4)

5 DAVISDON, Kendra Merrimack Valley 2:04.22 2(5)

6 WHITE, Elizabeth Coe-Brown 2:12.92 2(6)

7 FAULKNER, Isabella Salem 2:13.14 1(1)

8 ISHII, Alyssa Merrimack Valley 2:18.69 1(2)

9 KOLBERT, Brynne Salem 2:20.07 1(3)

10 LANE, Alison Salem 2:26.20 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FAULKNER, Isabella Salem 2:13.14

2 ISHII, Alyssa Merrimack Valley 2:18.69

3 KOLBERT, Brynne Salem 2:20.07

4 LANE, Alison Salem 2:26.20

Section 2 of 2

1 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:44.84

2 VAILLANT, Whitney Concord 1:46.84
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#6 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 GUARDIANO, Sofia Keene 1:51.61

4 BERGERON, Anna Coe-Brown 1:56.09

5 DAVISDON, Kendra Merrimack Valley 2:04.22

6 WHITE, Elizabeth Coe-Brown 2:12.92

#8 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 GOULAS, Abby Concord 5:16.64

2 SMITH, Shelly Concord 5:17.80

3 PINCOSKE, Alina Concord 5:21.62

4 THOMAS, Lily Salem 5:30.36

5 LARSON, Emma Coe-Brown 6:02.23

6 BAKER, Niamh Salem 6:12.47

7 THOMPSON-WEEKS, Jessi Merrimack Valley 6:30.96

8 CHRITESEN-NAYLOR, Emily Salem 7:31.49

#10 Women's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PLANTE, Emily Salem 9.56   (NW) 2(1)

2 MULLER, Katherine Concord 10.40   (NW) 2(2)

3 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.78   (NW) 2(3)

4 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 11.08   (NW) 2(4)

5 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memorial 11.85   (NW) 1(1)

6 MICKLON, Emma Salem 12.14   (NW) 1(2)

7 VELIE, Jesse Manchester Memorial 12.34   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FOCHT, Holly Manchester Memorial 11.85

2 MICKLON, Emma Salem 12.14

3 VELIE, Jesse Manchester Memorial 12.34

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PLANTE, Emily Salem 9.56

2 MULLER, Katherine Concord 10.40

3 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.78

4 DOHERTY, Morgan Concord 11.08

#12 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Concord (A) 1:28.99 1(1)

2 Salem (A) 1:29.78 1(2)

3 Exeter (A) 1:30.89 2(1)

4 Keene (A) 1:34.13 2(2)

5 Merrimack Valley (A) 1:40.56 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#12 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Concord (A) 1:28.99

2 Salem (A) 1:29.78

3 Merrimack Valley (A) 1:40.56

Section 2 of 2

1 Exeter (A) 1:30.89

2 Keene (A) 1:34.13

#14 Women's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Concord (A) 3:18.16

2 Keene (A) 3:22.97

3 Coe-Brown (A) 3:45.43

#16 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 PROCK, Marie Keene 4' 10"

2 POTTER, Sarah Concord 4' 8"

3 LUEHRS, Katherine Plymouth Regional 4' 6"

4 SUTHERLAND, Reagan Plymouth Regional 4' 4"

4 MICKLON, Grace Salem 4' 4"

6 BURKE, Lily Salem 4' 0"

O'CALLAGHAN, Meg Salem NH

LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley NH

SICARD, Natalie Coe-Brown NH

#18 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 RILEY, Natalie Coe-Brown 30' 23 /4

2 LUEHRS, Katherine Plymouth Regional 26' 6"

3 PFITZENMAYER, Cassie Concord 24' 53 /4

4 GRENIER, Madeleine Coe-Brown 23' 33 /4

5 LAWSON, Ella Manchester Memorial 22' 51 /4

6 FULLER, Molly Manchester Memorial 21' 111 /2

7 FULLER, Emma Manchester Memorial 20' 81 /2

8 WATANABE, Hana Salem 19' 83 /4

9 LAPOINTE, Sophia Salem 18' 11"

LEAK, Victoria Merrimack Valley ND
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